
 

Saturday, October 18th 

2014 FALL REUNION SCHEDULE – Day 1 

TIME DURATION ACTIVITY TO LOCATION RESPONSIBILITY 

7:00 am – 7:30 am 30 min. Candidate Check-in Office/Dining 
Room Tom Truman, 32°, KCCH 

7:30 am – 8:00 am 30 min. Breakfast Dining Room  

8:00 am – 8:05 am 5 min. All Candidates Assembled for Reunion 
Opening Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

8:05 am – 8:25 am 20 min. Formal Opening of Reunion Auditorium ALL 

8:25 am – 8:40 am 15 min. Introduction to Symbolism Auditorium Patrick West, 32°, KCCH 

8:40 am – 8:50 am 10 min. Introduction of the Lodge of Perfection Auditorium Michael Lockwood, 32°, 
KCCH, Venerable Master 

8:50 am – 8:55 am 5 min. Introduction of 4th Degree Auditorium 4th Degree Director 

8:55 am – 9:40 am 45 min. 4th Degree Auditorium 4th Degree Cast 

9:40 am – 9:45 am 5 min. Class Moves out of Auditorium (stage set 
for 6th Degree) Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

9:45 am – 10:00 am 15 min. BREAK   

10:00 am – 10:20 am 20 min. Introduction of the Master Craftsman 
Program and Degree Instruction Lodge Room Mike Lockwood, 32°, KCCH 

10:20 am – 10:25 am 5 min. Class Moves out of Class Room Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 
Chris McBride, 32° 

10:25 am – 10:30 am 5 min. Introduction of the 6th Degree Auditorium 6th Degree Director 

10:30 am – 10:45 am 15 min. 6th Degree Auditorium 6th degree cast 

10:45 am – 10:50 am 5 min. Class Moves out of Auditorium (stage set 
for 9th,10th and 11th degrees) Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

10:50 am – 11:10 am 20 min. Degree Instruction Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

11:10 am – 11:15 am 5 min. Class moves to Auditorium Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

11:15 am – 11:20 am 5 min. Introduction to the 9th, 10th and 11th 
Degrees degree Auditorium 9th, 10th and 11th Degree 

Director 

11:20 am – 12:05 am 45 min. 9th, 10th and 11th Degrees Auditorium 9th, 10th and 11th Degree 
Cast 

12:05 am – 12:10 am 5 min. Class moves out of Auditorium (stage set 
for 13th degree) Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

12:10 am – 12:25 am 15 min. Master Craftsman Program Lodge Room Mike Lockwood, 32°, KCCH 

12:25 am – 12:30 pm 5 min. Class moves out of Lodge Room Dining Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

12:30 pm – 1:30 pm 60 min. LUNCH Dining Room  

1:30 pm – 1:35 pm 5 min. Class moves out of Dining Room  Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

1:35 pm – 1:40 pm 5 min. Introduction to the 13th Degree Auditorium 13th Degree Director 

1:40 pm – 2:25 pm 45 min. 13th Degree  Auditorium 13th Degree Cast 

2:25 pm – 2:30 pm 5 min. Class moves out of Auditorium (stage set 
for 14th degree) Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

2:30 pm – 2:50 pm 20 min. Class Instruction Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

2:50 pm – 3:05 pm 15 min. BREAK   

3:05 pm – 3:10 pm 5 min. Class Moves out of Lodge Room Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 



 

2014 FALL REUNION SCHEDULE 

TIME DURATION ACTIVITY TO LOCATION RESPONSIBILITY 

3:10 pm – 3:15 pm 5 min. Introduction to the 14th Degree Auditorium 14th Degree Director 

3:15 pm – 4:00 pm 45 min. 14th Degree  Auditorium 14th Degree Cast  

4:00 pm – 4:05 pm 5 min. Class moves out of Auditorium (stage set 
for 17th degree) Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

4:05 pm – 4:15 pm 10 min. Introduction to the Chapter Rose Croix  Auditorium Ron O’Neal, 32°,  
Wise Master  

4:15 pm – 4:20 pm 5 min. Class moves out of Lodge Room Auditorium  Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

4:20 pm – 4:25 pm 5 min. Introduction to the 17th Degree Auditorium 17th Degree Director 

4:25 pm – 5:10 pm 45 min. 17th Degree Auditorium 17th Degree Cast  

5:10 pm – 5:30 pm 20 min. Wrap-up of the day and Dismissal (stage 
set for 18th degree) Auditorium P.R. and Class Chairman 

 

Saturday, October 25th 

2014 FALL REUNION SCHEDULE – Day 2 

TIME DURATION ACTIVITY TO LOCATION RESPONSIBILITY 

7:00 am – 7:30 am 30 min. Candidate Check-in Office/Dining 
Room Tom Truman, 32°, KCCH 

7:30 am – 8:00 am 30 min. BREAKFAST Dining Room  

8:00 am – 8:05 am 5 min. Class moves to Lodge Room Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

8:05 am – 8:20 am 15 min. Master Craftsman Program Lodge Room Mike Lockwood, 32°, KCCH  

8:20 am – 8:25 am 5 min. Class moves out of Lodge Room Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

8:25 am – 8:30 am 5 min. Introduction to the 18th Degree Auditorium 18th Degree Director 

8:30 am – 9:30 am 60 min. 18th Degree (1st through 3rd Apartments) Auditorium 18th Degree Cast 

9:30 am – 9:35 am 5 min. Class moves to Lodge Room (stage set 
for 27th degree) Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH  

9:35 am – 9:55 am 20 min. Classroom Instruction Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

9:55 am – 10:05 am 10 min. Introduction to the Council of Kadosh Lodge Room Bruce Olds, 32°, 
Commander of the Council 

10:05 am – 10:20 am 15 min. BREAK   

10:20 am – 10:25 am 5 min. Class moves out of Lodge Room Auditorium Don Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

10:25 am – 10:30 am 5 min. Introduction to the 27th Degree Auditorium 27th Degree Director 

10:30 am – 11:30 am 60 min. 27th Degree Auditorium 27th Degree Cast 

11:30 am – 11:35 am 5 min. 
Class moves out of Auditorium (stage set 
for the 30th Degree, 3rd and 4th 
Apartments) 

Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

11:35 am – 11:55 am 20 min. Discussion on the Seperation of Church 
and State Lodge Room TBD 

11:55 am – 12:00 pm 5 min. Class moves to Dining Room Dining Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

12:00 pm – 1:00 pm 60 min.  LUNCH Dining Room ALL 

1:00 pm – 1:05 pm 5 min. Class Assembles in Lodge Room  Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

 



 

2014 FALL REUNION SCHEDULE – Day 2 (con’t.) 

TIME DURATION ACTIVITY TO LOCATION RESPONSIBILITY 

1:05 pm – 1:15 pm 10 min. CLASS PICTURE TBD Brent Marchant, 32° 

1:15 pm – 1:20 pm  5 min. Class moves to Auditorium Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

1:20 pm – 1:25 pm 5 min. Introduction to the 30th Degree Auditorium 30th Degree Director 

1:25 pm – 2:35 pm 70 min. 30th Degree (3rd and 4th Apartments) Auditorium 30th Degree Cast 

2:35 pm – 2:40 pm 5 min. Class moves to Lodge Room Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

2:40 pm – 2:55 pm 15 min. Class Room Discussion Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

2:55 pm – 3:10 pm 15 min. BREAK   

3:10 pm – 3:25 pm 15 min. Introduction to the Clubs Lodge Room TBD 

3:25 pm – 3:35 pm 10 min. Introduction to the Consistory Lodge Room Kelly McLaughlin, 32° Master 
of Kadosh of the Consistory 

3:35 pm – 3:40 pm 5 min. Class moves to Auditorium (Floor Set for 
31st Degree) Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

3:40 pm – 3:45 pm 5 min. Introduction to the 31st Degree Auditorium 31st Degree Director 

3:45 pm – 4:30 pm 45 min. 31st Degree Auditorium 31st Degree Cast 

4:30 pm – 4:35 pm 5 min. Class Moves to Lodge Room (Floor set for 
32nd Degree) Lodge Room Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

4:35 pm – 4:50 pm 15 min. Wrap-up Lodge Room TBD 

4:50 pm – 4:55 pm 5 min. Class moves to Auditorium Auditorium Dan Woehrman, 32°, KCCH 

4:55 pm – 5:00 pm 5 min. Introduction to the 32nd Degree Auditorium 32nd Degree Director 

5:00 pm – 5:45 pm 45 min. 32nd Degree Auditorium 32nd Degree Cast 

5:45 pm – 6:15 pm 30 min. Capping Ceremony and Closing of 
Reunion Auditorium Bob Harman 33°, Personal 

Representative 
 

NOTE:  
 

Class will enter and leave the Auditorium via the Vomitory allowing sound to set up microphones on cast 
members unimpeded and generate a better flow. 

 
During breaks, class members should have access limited to only: 
 

• The outside through the main lobby doors; Bathrooms; Valley Store; Dining Room and Main Lobby 
• Senior Valley members and Mentors are encouraged to visit with Candidates during the breaks. 


